during the A.M. peak hours a system plus additional. So in other words Hammock Lakes Drive 
only have, according to our traffic consultant, who is present right now, Dr. _____ is available 
for any questions, the Hammock Lakes Drive only have a total of five hundred and sixty-four 
(564) trips per day, in a twenty-four hour count. If you figure out that there are like thirty or 
more residential households living in that particular street, which according to the table of traffic 
indicates that every household generates an average of eleven trips per day, you are talking about

[...]

County did and everything consider that was a good design to close one entrance because it was 
not important or significant, the one by Hammock Lakes; for different reasons, the fact that the 
volume was very low over there to have a guard house, it was five hundred and sixty-four (564) 
cars going through there in a twenty-four hour count, in addition to that that road was not 
conducive to have all the traffic going through there or inviting people to go through there 
because it’s a very substandard road as far as disabilities, driveways coming out in the road, and

[...]

Yes, and then I thought of another question for you. 

Traffic Consultant: If we looked at the amount of the daily traffic on North Kendall Drive, its 
eight thousand (8,000) vehicles a day… 

Commissioner Cabrera: That’s high. 

Traffic Consultant: OK, if this is high on Old Cutler its nineteen thousand (19,000) a day, if we 
are going to stop traffic to make a right turns or left turns, north bound left turns, from Old Cutler 
into the community, with the guard house there is a better chance for back-ups and it is a very 
dangerous situation. 

Commissioner Cabrera: